Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102296780 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	V V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yount Corp. (formerly kr Preferred Machining Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alcoa Packaging Machinery Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes № No 11-21-02 = 9	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>₹</u> € 8	
Assignment	Street Address: 6949 S. Piotomac St	
Other		
Execution Date: October 10, 200	City: <u>Englewood</u> State: <u>CO</u> zip: 80112	
	140	
	a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 07/ししししんちし	B. Patent No.(s) See attached sheet	
10/01/ 000	al numbers attached? Yes I No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David P. Maivald	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 640.00	
Alcoa Inc.	☐ Enclosed	
Alcoa Technical C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
100 Technical Dri	8. Deposit account number:	
	01-1000	
City: Alcoa Center State: PA Zip: 13	6069 - (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
<u>paragonal de la companya de la comp</u>	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Name of Person Signing 00000150 011000 T07666656 02 DRYRNE 00000150 011000 T076666566	Canette A Smith Nov. 15, 2002 Date Discontinuous speet attachments and documents: 5	
Mail documents to be	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

	U.S. Patents	
4,262,629	5,280,815	5,945,160
4,840,138	5,470,596	6,010,740
5,141,408	5,476,362	6,113,333
5,250,314	5,636,447	6,391,387
5,272,902	5,749,969	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcoa Packaging Machinery, Inc. ("Alcoa"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6949 South Potomac Street, Englewood, Colorado 80112 and Yount Corp. f/k/a Preferred Machining Corp. ("Preferred"), a Colorado corporation, entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement on January 25, 2002 (the "APA");

WHEREAS, Preferred transferred the ownership to Alcoa of the patents and patent applications set forth in Appendix A (collectively, "the Patents and Patent Applications") and the inventions covered by the Patents and Patent Applications (the "Inventions") by entering into the APA; and

WHEREAS, Alcoa is desirous of obtaining from Preferred a duly executed assignment in a form suitable for recording with the U.S. Patent Office that evidences the Patents, Patent Applications and Inventions were transferred to Alcoa.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, Preferred did sell, assign and transfer to Alcoa, its successors, legal representatives and assigns by entering into the APA, all of Preferred's right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications and Inventions for the territories of the United States of America and foreign countries including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patents and patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the Inventions and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the Inventions in the United States or any other country; Preferred warrants that no assignment has been made of the Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications to any other party other than Alcoa, and Preferred is under no obligation to make any assignment of the Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications to any other party; and Preferred further agrees to cooperate with Alcoa hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world, and in confirming Alcoa's exclusive ownership of the Inventions, but at the expense of Alcoa.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Alcoa, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

> YOUNT CORP. f/k/a PREFERRED MACHINING CORP.

Name: Catherine M. Yount President
Date: 10/10/02

Appendix A

Application number(s) or patent numbers(s)

A. Patent Application Numbers

Patent Application Number	Filed
07/666,656	03/08/1991 (abandoned)
10/016,802	10/29/2001
(Publication 20020048633)	

B. Patent Numbers

U.S. Patent Number	Issue Date
4,262,629	04/21/1981
4,840,138	06/20/1989
5,141,408	08/25/1992
5,250,314	10/05/1993
5,272,902	12/28/1993
5,280,815	01/25/1994
5,470,596	11/28/1995
5,476,362	12/19/1995
5,636,447	06/10/1997
5,749,969	05/12/1998
5,945,160	08/31/1999
6,010,740	01/04/2000
6,113,333	09/05/2000
6,391,387	05/21/2002

A-1